"*" = Ouput Only
8/10/2015 Page 1 of 8
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 8/11/2015
Record
Number

equals Grapes, ("0052", "0053"), Nursery, "0073"
or when there is more than one Sales Closing
Date per Type Code and must be a valid Type
Code; edit with the Type ADM, "A00540".
"*" = Ouput Only
8/10/2015 Page 3 of 8
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 8/11/2015
Record
Number
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P58 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Notice of Loss Version:
P58 13 Practice Code Character 3 Y Y
Practice Code is required when Commodity Code
equals Grapes, ("0052", "0053") or Nursery,
"0073" and must be a valid practice code; edit
with the Practice ADM, "A00510".
P58 14 Commodity Type Code Character 3
Commodity Type Code must be valid; edit with
the Commodity Type ADM, "A00430". When
Commodity Type Code is not valid and Type
Practice Use Code equals Implemented, "I",
record will be rejected, otherwise record will be
accepted with a warning.
P58 15 Class Code Character 3
Class Code must be valid; edit with the Class
ADM, "A00410". When Class Code is not valid and
Type Practice Use Code equals Implemented, "I",
record will be rejected, otherwise record will be
accepted with a warning.
P58 16 Sub Class Code Character 3
Sub Class Code must be valid; edit with the Sub
Class ADM, "A00530". When Sub Class Code is not
valid and Type Practice Use Code equals
Implemented, "I", record will be rejected,
otherwise record will be accepted with a warning.
"*" = Ouput Only
8/10/2015 Page 4 of 8
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 8/11/2015
Record
Number
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P58 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Notice of Loss Version:
P58 17 Intended Use Code Character 3
Intended Use Code must be valid; edit with the
Intended Use ADM, "A00470". When Intended
Use Code is not valid and Type Practice Use Code
equals Implemented, "I", record will be rejected,
otherwise record will be accepted with a warning.
P58 18 Irrigation Practice Code Character 3
Irrigation Practice Code must be valid; edit with
the Irrigation Practice ADM, "A00490". When

"I", record will be rejected, otherwise record will
be accepted with a warning.
P58 22 Notice Type Code Character 2 Y
Notice Type Code must be valid; edit with the
Notice Type ICE, "D00081".
Notice Type Code must not exist in the Notice
Type Exclusion ICE "D00032" record when
Commodity Code equals Sugar Beets, "0039".
P58 23 Producer Damage Cause Code List Character 8 Y
Producer Damage Cause Code List must be valid
for the insured Commodity Code except when the
Insurance Plan Code equals Area Yield Protection
"04", Area Revenue Protection "05",  Area
Revenue Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion
"06", Rainfall Index "13", or Vegetation Index
"14"; edit with the Damage Cause Commodity
ICE, "D00077".
"*" = Ouput Only
8/10/2015 Page 6 of 8
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 8/11/2015
Record
Number
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P58 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Notice of Loss Version:
P58 24 Damage Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Damage Date must be greater than the Sales
Closing Date of the prior Reinsurance Year and
less than the latest End of Insurance Date when
the Commodity Codes does not equal Cherries,
"0057" or Strawberries, "0154".
Damage Date must be empty when the Insurance
Plan Code equals Area Yield Protection "04", Area
Revenue Protection "05", Area Revenue
Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion "06",
Rainfall Index "13", or Vegetation Index "14".
P58 25 Notice Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD Y
Notice Date must equal the Date that the
producer provided notice to the AIP.
Notice Date must be within 90 days of the Initial
Accepted Date
P58 26 Insured Intention Code List Character 8 Y
Insured Intention Code List must be valid; edit
with the Insured Intention ICE, "D00067".
P58 27 AIP Contact Name Character 100
AIP Contact Name is the contact point for RMA
commuication for questions or issues pertaining
to this Notice of Loss.
P58 28 AIP Contact Text Character 300
AIP Context Text is a short free form text to
facilitate communication between RMA and the
AIP concerning this Notice of Loss.
"*" = Ouput Only
8/10/2015 Page 7 of 8